

F	ORM PTO-		L <b>Y</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	To the Honorable Con. 100851396  To the Honorable Con. 100851396			
S-1-5-1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Peritas Limited  _ Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _X Corporation-State England - United Kingdom _ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: International Computers Limited Internal Address:  Street Address: 26 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1DS  England  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State United Kingdom  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
2/				
MCD E	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment _ Merger			
)	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other			
	Execution Date: September 7, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
-	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  Additional numbers attached: Yes X No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William M. Lee, Jr.  Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
I				
			8. Deposit account number:  12-0913  (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William M. Lee, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  October 5, 1998  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2			
,   '	Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required boyer sheet information to:			

10/14/1996 BMBUYEN 00000114 75258470

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Man Washington, D.C. 20503.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peritas Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal place of business at 26 Finsbury Square, London, EC2A 1DS, England ("Assignor") has adopted and used the trademark for which the following application has been obtained:

**Trademark** 

Serial No

Filing Date

CLIENTZONE

75/258.470

Merch 17, 1997

WHEREAS, International Computers Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal placed of business at 26 Finsbury Square, London, EC2A 1DS, England ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the application thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its rights in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above identified application associated therewith.

Ho Shak

Anne Steele Company Secretary Peritas Limited

Date:

7<sup>6</sup> September 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 10/08/1998**